Remain/

Exit to Maintained/Increa Maintained/Increa  Bonus  Performance Data Project Final  Application Type Project Status ~ Requested amoun Approved Amouni Reallocated fund Accumulate Amoy
Organization Name Project Name Occupancy  PH__ Days to Housing _Recidivism _sed Earned Income _sed Any Income ___Points Score Quality _ Narrative Score Rank
Cavenovia Recovery Inc. Cazenovia Niagara Falls S+C PSH 10 15 10 15 8 12 10 80 15 19.8 1148 1 renewal Accepted $140,032 $140,032 $0 $140,032
Hispanos Unidos de Buffalo, Inc Hispanos Unidos Rapid Rehousing 1 RRH 10 15 10 15 8 12 3 73 15 211 109.1 2 renewal Accepted $222,330 $222,330 $0 $362,362
Cazenovia Recovery Inc. Cazenovia Chronic Homeless Program  PSH 10 13 10 10 8 12 10 73 15 20.5 108.5 3 renewal Accepted $498,531 $498,531 S0 $860,893
Spectrum Human Services  Spectrum Chronically Homeless PSH 1 PSH 10 7 10 10 3 12 10 62 15 21 98 4 renewal Accepted $623,096 $623,096 $0 $1,483,989
Child & Family Services of Erie C Haven House TH+RRH RRH-DV bonus 10 15 0 N/A 3 12 25 65 10 19.7 94.7 5 renewal Accepted $433,856 $433,856 $0 $1,917,845
Erie County Department of Mer consolidation CoC I and CoC I PSH 10 7 8 15 0 12 5 57 13.2 217 91.9 6 renewal Accepted $4,941,815 $4,941,815 S0 $6,859,660
BestSelf Behavioral Health  BestSelf Harambe House PSH 10 8 10 15 0 12 5 60 8 20.2 88.2 7 renewal Accepted 5468,604 $468,604 S0 $7,328,264
Erie County Department of Mer Continuum of Care Ill PSH 10 5 10 15 0 5 s 50 15 219 86.9 8 renewal Accepted $439,920 $439,920 $0 $7,768,184
Hispanos Unidos de Buffalo, Inc Hispanos Unidos Rapid Rehousing 2 RRH 10 0 0 15 3 12 8 48 15 212 84.2 9 renewal Accepted $303,744 $303,744 $0 $8,071,928
Erie County Department of Mer WNY Veterans Housing Coalition S+C VI PSH 10 7 10 15 0 5 5 52 10 218 838 10 renewal Accepted $408,912 $408,912 S0 $8,480,840
Gerard Place Housing Developn Gerard Place PSH for Families PSH 10 15 10 0 3 12 0 50 10 216 816 11 renewal Accepted $292,288 $292,288 S0 $8,773,128
Community Missions of Niagara CMI CoC RRH RRH 10 5 0 15 3 12 8 53 7 19.7 79.7 12 renewal Accepted $340,393 $340,393 $0 $9,113,521
Polish Community Center of Bu' Matt Urban CoC RRH RRH 10 5 0 15 8 12 3 53 8 185 79.5 13 renewal Accepted $280,713 $280,713 $0 $9,394,234
Restoration Society, Inc. Restoration Society CoC RRH RRH 10 5 8 0 3 12 5 43 12 21 76 14 renewal Accepted $924,332 $654,332 S0 $10,048,566
Polish Community Center of Bu' Matt Urban Hope Gardens PSH 8 5 10 15 0 5 5 48 9 17.7 74.7 15 renewal Accepted $504,577 $504,577 S0 $10,553,143
The Housing Council ILGR RRH RRH 10 0 0 15 0 s 10 40 13 215 74.5 16 renewal Accepted $243,625 $243,625 $0 $10,796,768
Polish Community Center of Bu' Matt Urban Housing First PSH 0 5 10 15 3 5 10 48 8 15.1 711 17 renewal Accepted $855,459 $855,459 $0 $11,652,227
Compass House Compass House CoC Joint TH+RRH TH-RRH 10 [ 0 8 8 12 5 43 10 17.1 701 18 renewal Accepted $295,266 $295,266 S0 $11,947,493
Jericho Road Ministries, Inc.  Jericho Road Ministries, Inc. RRH 19 1styear renewal  Accepted 5$498,598 $498,598 S0 $12,446,091
The Salvation Army, a New York Salvation Army Rapid Rehousing Prograr RRH 20 1styear renewal  Accepted $256,649 $256,649 $0 $12,702,740
Spectrum Human Services Dedicated Plus PSH 21 2nd year renewal  Accepted $109,445 $109,445 $0 $12,812,185
Hispanos Unidos de Buffalo, Inc Domestic Violence RRH Protected project based on project type 22 2nd year renewal  Accepted $310,038 $310,038 $0 $13,122,223
Heart, Love & Soul, Inc. Heart, Love & Soul Niagara Coordinated SSO-CE 23 renewal -CE Accepted $107,639 $107,639 S0 $13,229,862
Restoration Society, Inc. RS| Coordinated Entry SSO-CE 24 Renewal-CE Accepted $153,458 $153,458 $0 $13,383,320
Homeless Alliance of Western N NY508 HMIS HMIS 25 Renewal-HMIS Accepted $210,255 $210,255 $0 $13,593,575 Teir 1
EHS, Inc. Evergreen Housing First PSH 8 2 5 15 0 0 5 35 10 20 65 26 renewal Accepted $770,311 $770,311 50 $14,363,886 Teir 2
Erie County Department of Mer ECDMH Chronic Homeless | PSH 5 7 8 0 0 12 5 37 8 18 63 27 renewal Accepted 5$499,950 $499,950 50 $14,863,836 ARD

capacity Leveraging
and housing and Project Status ~ Conditional Appra
HUDand local  Experience  Project Racial  healthcare  Project Conditional Accumulate
New Project /Organization Project Name priority (20) (25) Design(35)  Equity (10)  (10) Score (100) _ Rank Project Type Approved amount Amount
Cazenovia Recovery Inc. PSH expansion PSH 18.8 21.8 328 83 8.0 89.8 28 New-PSH expansion Accepted $500,000 $500,000 $15,363,836
Child & Family Services of Erie ¢ Domestic Violence Coordinated entry ~ SSO-CE 9.2 21.0 29 6.3 8.67 74.2 29 New-SSO-CE Accepted $77,484 $77,484 $15,441,320
Bestself Behavioral Health Family Engagement Team FY 2022 RRH YHDP Accepted $303,750 $303,750 $15,745,070
Compass House Compass House YHDP 2022 TH-RRH YHDP Accepted $601,733 $601,733 $16,346,803
Pinnacle Community Services, Ii Project IN_RN_Applicant RRH Ranking is not required for these application types YHDP Accepted $188,835 $188,835 $16,535,638
Community Missions of Niagara CMI TH-RRH Replacement Project FY202 TH-RRH YHDP Accepted $447,494 $447,494 $16,983,132
Bestself Behavioral Health  Overnight Drop-In for TAY FY 2022 550 YHDP Accepted $296,785 $296,785 $17,279,917
Funding Summary Amount Definition of each category
The amount of funds a CoC could receive based upon the geographic areas included by the CoC as part of their geography and reviewed by HUD

Final/Prelimilary Prorata of Need (F/PPRN) $22,407,548 | during the CoC Program Registration process.
Annual Renewal Demand(ARD) $14,863,836 | The total amount of all the CoC’s projects that will be eligible for renewal in the FY 2023 CoC Program Competition
Tier 1 $13,823,367 | Tier 1 is equal to 93 percent of the CoC’s Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)
Reallocated amount $0
Max CoC bonus $1,568,528 | The CoC Bonus allows CoCs to use up to 7 percent of their Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN) to create one or more new project applications.
Approved CoC bonus $500,000
Max DV_bonus $2,240,755 | The DV Bonus allows CoCs to use up to 10 percent of their Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN) to create one or more new project applications.
Approved DV bonus $77,484
Total request $17,279,917
New Project Total Amount $577,484
Renewal Project Amount $14,863,836
YHDP Project Total Amount $1,838,597 | Youth Homel Demostration Project is a special program under CoC, no ranking required this year.
CoC Planning Project $1,120,377 | CoC Planning fund is desi to CoC Collab ive Applicant and Collaborative Applicant can apply up to 5% of Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN)




